
 
 

  

AMENDMENT No. 1 
TO CONTRACT FOR  

Art Supplies Catalog Discount 
 
This Amendment No. 1 (this “Amendment”) to the Contract Number MA22069 dated October 6, 2021, is made 
and entered into as of October 18, 2021 (“Effective Date”), by and between Blick Art Material (“Contractor”), and 
the Iowa Department of Administrative Services (the “Agency”).  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein acknowledge and agree as follows:  
 
1. The current commodity Line 1 on MA22069 states: 
Unless otherwise excluded, the resulting contract shall include listed categories of equipment and supplies. The 
following supplies are excluded from the scope of this solicitation:  
• Educational services  
• Books not specifically for Pre-K and K-12 school environments  
• Audiobooks, e-books, and textbooks  
• eReaders and tablet devices  
• Furniture such as desks, chairs, tables, bookcases, commercial shelving, file cabinets, lockers, storage cabinets  
• Cleaning and janitorial supplies  
• Library supplies  
• Computers, peripherals and supplies; printers, copiers, facsimile machines and related supplies including toner 
and ink cartridges, shredders  
• Cafeteria supplies and equipment  
• Software requiring a licensing agreement  
• Playground equipment are excluded from the resulting contract  
 
The current commodity Line 1 on MA22069 shall now be revised to the below: 
3.2.3 Unless otherwise excluded, the resulting contract shall include listed categories of equipment and supplies. 
The following supplies are excluded from the scope of this solicitation:  
• Educational services  
• Books not specifically for Pre-K and K-12 school environments  
• Audiobooks, e-books, and textbooks  
• eReaders and tablet devices  
• Office Furniture such as desks, chairs, tables, bookcases, commercial shelving, file cabinets, lockers, storage 
cabinets  
• Cleaning and janitorial supplies  
• Library supplies  
• Computers, peripherals and supplies; printers, copiers, facsimile machines and related supplies including toner 
and ink cartridges, shredders  
• Cafeteria supplies and equipment  
• Software requiring a licensing agreement  
• Playground equipment are excluded from the resulting contract  



 

 

2. Except as set forth in this Amendment No. 1, the Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.  
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed by their respective duly 
authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.  
 
BLICK ART MATERIALS     IOWA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

CENTRAL PROCUREMENT 
  
 
 
By:        By:         
 
Name:        Name: JULIE JANSSEN       
 
Title:        Title: PURCHASING AGENT III      
 
Dated:              _  Dated:         
 
  

Heather Havens

Institutional Sales Manager

10/18/21 10/18/2021


